## Inverness Public Utility District

## ORDINANCE 107-2023

## AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF THE GENERAL MANAGER OF THE INVERNESS PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

**BE IT ENACTED** by the Board of Directors of the Inverness Public Utility District as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** The salary of the General Manager of the Inverness Public Utility District shall be Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-six and 67/100s Dollars (\$8796.67) per month, effective July 1, 2022.
- **SECTION 2.** The General Manager shall be classified as an exempt employee.
- **SECTION 3.** The General Manager salary shall be allocated each month by the following method:
  - a. Time attributable to work on capital projects and reimbursable projects shall be allocated to each applicable project at the General Manager's calculated hourly rate, which shall be the monthly salary divided by 173.333 (or \$50.75 per hour), times the number of hours attributable to the project.
  - b. What remains shall be allocated to District General Fund expenses.
- **SECTION 4.** This Ordinance shall be and hereby is declared to be in full force and effect as of thirty (30) days from and after the date of its adoption. The Clerk of the Board shall cause this Ordinance to be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the District at least one (1) week before the expiration of said thirty (30) days and shall also cause copies of this Ordinance to be posted in at least three (3) public places in the District for the said thirty (30) days, and said publication and said posted copies shall show the names of the Directors voting for and against adoption of this Ordinance.
- **PASSED AND ADOPTED** at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Inverness Public Utility District on the 26th day of April 2023, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:	Directors	
NOES:		
ABSTAININ	G:	
ABSENT:		
		Kenneth J Emanuels, President

ATTEST:

Shelley Redding, Clerk of the Board

I hereby certify that the foregoing instrument is a true and correct copy of the original of Ordinance 107-2023 on record in this office, and that subsequent to its adoption no provision of Ordinance 107-2023 has been amended, modified, or revoked by the governing body.

\_\_\_\_\_\_, Clerk of the Board, Inverness Public Utility District, County of Marin,

State of California.

Ву \_\_\_\_\_